

Mentioned Matter (1)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1402/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in FAO No.6550/ 2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RELIANCE RETAIL LTD., MOHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALIMAR ESTATES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshey, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

For Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti in addition  
is permitted.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment passed by  
the High Court shall remain stayed.

We further direct that the award shall not be enforced  
provided the petitioner deposits with the Registrar of this Court a  
sum of Rs.16 crores, as awarded by the Arbitrator, within a period of  
seven days from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER