

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1402/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in FAO
No.6550/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RELIANCE RETAIL LTD., MOHALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALIMAR ESTATES (P) LTD. Respondent(s)
(Office Report for direction)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. K. Umashankar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to invest the money
deposited by the petitioner in a short term Fixed
Deposit Receipt with a Nationalized Bank. The
deposit be renewed periodically during the
pendency of the petition.

List the special leave petition for final
disposal in the month of July, 2014 on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER