

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1402/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in FAO No. 6550/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RELIANCE RETAIL LTD., MOHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALIMAR ESTATES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for seeking permission to file additional documents and withdrawal of money deposited in the registry by the petitioner and office report for direction)

Date : 02/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnaman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master