

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
1402/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in  
FAO No. 6550/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

RELIANCE RETAIL LTD., MOHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALIMAR ESTATES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Karunakaran, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 is dismissed.

List the matter in the second week of February,  
2016 on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER