

6SLP(C)No.1402/13 1  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1402/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012  
in FAO No.6550/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

RELIANCE RETAIL LTD., MOHALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALIMAR ESTATES (P) LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to file additional documents  
and withdrawal of money deposited in the Registry by the petitioner  
and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Biju P.Raman, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Rupa P., Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

Ms.Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Malik, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.
2. No ground for interference is made out, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

SLP(C)No.1402/13 2

3. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.
4. The office report indicates, that the sum of Rs.19,32,18,747/- (inclusive of interest), was invested in a fixed deposit, the maturity date whereof is 17.05.2017. We direct the Registry of this Court, that on an application filed by the respondent, the maturity amount (inclusive of interest) shall be released to the respondent. I.A.No.4 (the application for withdrawal of money deposited by the petitioners in the Registry of this Court) is disposed of accordingly.
5. As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory application(s) also stand(s) disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR